
SULEYMAN DEMIREL UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF MEDICINE 2023-2024 EDUCATION AND TRAINING YEAR 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

Calendar Detail 

Faculty of 
Medicine 

(TERM I-II-III) 

Faculty of 
Medicine 

(TERM IV-V) 

Faculty of Medicine (VI) 
Family Practice Term (Internship) 

Start End Start End Start  End 

 
 
 
 

F
A
L
L 

Paying Tuition Fee of Fall 
Term 

 
4 September 2023 Monday 

 
10 September 2023 

Sunday 

 
30 August 2023 Wednesday 

 
1 September 2023 Friday 

 
26 June 2023 Monday 

 
30 June 2023 Friday 

Course Registration and Re-
registration on Internet 

INCLUDING FIRST 
CLASS STUDENTS 

 
4 September 2023 Monday 

 
10 September 2023 

Sunday 

 
30 August 2023 Wednesdsay 

 
1 September 2023 Friday 

 
26 June 2023 Monday 

 
30 June 2023 Friday 

 FALL TERM COURSE 
PERIOD 

11 September 2023 
Monday 

19 January 2024 Friday 4 September 2023 Monday 19 January 2024 Friday 1 July 2023 Saturday 

 Fall Term – Application of 
Excused Re-registration 

 
11 September 2023 Monday 

 
15 September 2023 

Friday 

 
4 September 2023 Monday 

 
8 September 2023 Friday 

 
3 July 2023 Monday 

 
4 July 2023 Tuesday 

Add-Drop 18 September 2023 Monday 22 September 2023 
Friday 

11 September 2023 Monday 15 September 2023 Friday 3 July 2023 Monday 4 July 2023 Tuesday 

 
 
  S 

P
R
I
N
G  

Paying Tuition Fee of Spring 
Term 

 
5 February 2024 Monday 

 
9 February 2024 Friday 

 
5 February 2024 Monday 

 
9 February 2024 Friday 

  

Course Registration on 
Internet 5 February 2024 Monday 9 February 2024 Friday 5 Şubat 2024 Monday 9 Şubat 2024 Friday 

  

   
SPRING TERM COURSE 

PERIOD 

 
5 February 2024 

Monday 

 
31 Mayıs 2024 Friday 

Term IV   
30 June 2024 Sunday 

12 February 2024 Monday 28 June 2024 Friday  
Term V  

5 February 2024 Mondayi 7 June 2024 Friday  
 Add-Drop 12 February 2024 Monday  16 February 2024 Friday     

Make-up Exams 14 June 2024 Friday      

Term I Final Exams 24 June 2024 Monday      

Term II Final Exams 25 June 2024 Tuesday      

Term III Final Exams 26 June 2024 Wednesday      

Term I Make-up Exams 8 July 2024 Monday      

Term II Make-up Exams 9 July 2024 Tuesday      

Term III Make-up Exams 10 July 2024 Wednesday      

Term IV Make-up Exams   8 July 2024 Monday 18 July 2024 Thursday   

Term V Make-up Exams   24 June 2024 Monday 26 June 2024 Wednesday   

       
 


